Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each of the following statements: | am confident that in 10 years' time Canada will have enough health

professionals to meet our future needs?

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 796 205 99 211 359 325 196 318 370
Weighted Base 1001 797 204 101 210 356 328 201 317 370
Strongly agree 98 79 19 19 25 36 18 22 37 25
10% 10% 9% 19% 12% 10% 5% 1% 12% 7%
EF F F |

Somewhat agree 264 208 56 31 65 96 69 66 85 78

26% 26% 27% 31% 31% 27% 21% 33% 27% 21%
F |

Somewhat disagree 331 250 81 27 54 121 128 57 101 147
33% 31% 40% 27% 26% 34% 39% 28% 32% 40%

A D CD GH
Strongly disagree 297 250 47 23 64 101 107 56 90 116
30% 31% 23% 23% 31% 28% 33% 28% 28% 31%

B

Don't know/Refused 11 10 2 1 3 3 5 0 4 4

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 362 287 74 50 89 132 87 88 122 103
36% 36% 36% 49% 43% 37% 27% 44% 38% 28%
EF F F | |

Disagree (Low2Box) 628 500 128 50 118 221 235 114 191 263
63% 63% 63% 50% 56% 62% 72% 56% 60% 71%

C CDE GH




Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each of the following statements: | am confident that in 10 years' time Canada will have enough health

professionals to meet our future needs?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT QUE [ ATL 18-34 35-54 [ 55+ Male | Female
A B ] D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 139 96 68 385 237 76 259 414 322 475 526
Weighted Base 1001 140 96* 67* 385 238 76* 294 393 308 490 511
Strongly agree 98 15 7 6 34 30 6 26 34 38 57 41
10% 1% 7% 10% 9% 13% 7% 9% 9% 12% 12% 8%
Somewhat agree 264 43 30 10 101 59 21 71 106 86 135 129
26% 31% 31% 15% 26% 25% 28% 24% 27% 28% 28% 25%
o] o]
Somewhat disagree 331 45 34 32 121 82 17 109 122 98 153 177
33% 32% 35% 49% 31% 34% 23% 37% 31% 32% 31% 35%
ADEF
Strongly disagree 297 33 26 17 126 64 32 85 126 84 139 158
30% 24% 27% 26% 33% 27% 42% 29% 32% 27% 28% 31%
ABCE
Don't know/Refused 11 4 1 1 4 3 0 3 6 2 7 5
1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 362 58 36 16 135 89 27 97 140 124 191 170
36% 42% 38% 24% 35% 38% 35% 33% 36% 40% 39% 33%
9] 9]
Disagree (Low2Box) 628 78 59 50 246 146 49 194 247 182 292 336
63% 56% 62% 74% 64% 61% 65% 66% 63% 59% 60% 66%




Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each of the following statements: Being a health professional is more than a "job" it takes compassion for

other people, a commitment to excellence and a high degree of accountability and responsibility?

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 796 205 99 211 359 325 196 318 370
Weighted Base 1001 797 204 101 210 356 328 201 317 370
Strongly agree 828 660 168 70 166 304 281 146 270 318
83% 83% 82% 70% 79% 85% 86% 73% 85% 86%
9] 9] G G
Somewhat agree 149 118 32 21 35 47 47 45 42 46
15% 15% 16% 21% 17% 13% 14% 23% 13% 13%
HI
Somewhat disagree 14 13 2 5 7 3 0 5 3 4
1% 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% - 3% 1% 1%
EF EF
Strongly disagree 4 4 0 2 2 0 0 3 1 0
0 1% - 2% 1% - - 2% 0 -
EF |
Don't know/Refused 5 3 2 2 0 3 0 1 1 1
0 0 1% 2% - 1% - 1% 0 0
DF
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 978 777 200 91 201 351 328 192 312 365
98% 98% 98% 91% 96% 99% 100% 95% 98% 99%
CD CDE G G
Disagree (Low2Box) 19 17 2 7 9 3 0 8 4 4
2% 2% 1% 7% 4% 1% - 4% 1% 1%
EF EF |




Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each of the following statements: Being a health professional is more than a "job" it takes compassion for
other people, a commitment to excellence and a high degree of accountability and responsibility?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1001 139 96 68 385 237 76 259 414 322 475 526
Weighted Base 1001 140 96* 67* 385 238 76* 294 393 308 490 511
Strongly agree 828 116 79 57 322 189 66 238 330 255 385 443
83% 83% 82% 86% 84% 79% 87% 81% 84% 83% 78% 87%

J

Somewhat agree 149 21 18 9 47 45 9 49 56 45 91 58
15% 15% 18% 14% 12% 19% 12% 17% 14% 14% 19% 1%

D K

Somewhat disagree 14 2 0 0 11 2 0 7 3 4 9 5
1% 1% - - 3% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Strongly disagree 4 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 1 2 3 1

0 - - - 1% 0 - 0 0 1% 1% 0

Don't know/Refused 5 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 3 2 3
0 1% - - 0 0 1% - 1% 1% 0 1%

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 978 137 96 67 369 234 75 286 387 299 476 502
98% 98% 100% 100% 96% 98% 99% 97% 98% 97% 97% 98%
D

Disagree (Low2Box) 19 2 0 0 14 3 0 8 4 6 12 6

2% 1% - - 4% 1% - 3% 1% 2% 3% 1%




Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each of the following statements: If | had children | would recommend that they consider a career in health

care?
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 796 205 99 211 359 325 196 318 370
Weighted Base 1001 797 204 101 210 356 328 201 317 370
Strongly agree 293 228 65 47 67 90 87 82 94 89
29% 29% 32% 46% 32% 25% 27% 41% 30% 24%
DEF HI
Somewhat agree 389 303 86 28 83 146 129 57 115 170
39% 38% 42% 27% 39% 41% 39% 29% 36% 46%
9] 9] 9] GH
Somewhat disagree 181 152 29 19 34 63 64 37 65 55
18% 19% 14% 19% 16% 18% 20% 18% 20% 15%
Strongly disagree 118 97 22 7 23 46 41 21 38 49
12% 12% 1% 7% 1% 13% 13% 1% 12% 13%
Don't know/Refused 19 18 2 0 4 10 6 3 6 7
2% 2% 1% - 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 682 531 151 74 149 237 216 140 209 259
68% 67% 74% 74% 71% 67% 66% 70% 66% 70%
A
Disagree (Low2Box) 300 249 51 26 57 109 106 58 102 104
30% 31% 25% 26% 27% 31% 32% 29% 32% 28%




Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each of the following statements: If | had children | would recommend that they consider a career in health

care?
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT QUE [ ATL 18-34 35-54 [ 55+ Male | Female
A B ] D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 139 96 68 385 237 76 259 414 322 475 526
Weighted Base 1001 140 96* 67* 385 238 76* 294 393 308 490 511
Strongly agree 293 36 25 18 120 62 32 82 112 99 149 143
29% 26% 25% 27% 31% 26% 42% 28% 28% 32% 30% 28%
ABE
Somewhat agree 389 64 41 27 153 76 28 122 151 112 205 184
39% 46% 43% 41% 40% 32% 36% 41% 39% 36% 42% 36%
E
Somewhat disagree 181 21 22 17 59 50 12 58 74 49 83 99
18% 15% 23% 26% 15% 21% 16% 20% 19% 16% 17% 19%
D
Strongly disagree 118 16 6 4 46 42 4 29 48 40 46 73
12% 1% 6% 7% 12% 17% 6% 10% 12% 13% 9% 14%
BCF J
Don't know/Refused 19 2 3 0 7 8 0 4 8 8 7 12
2% 2% 3% - 2% 3% - 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 682 101 66 45 273 138 59 204 263 211 354 327
68% 72% 69% 67% 71% 58% 78% 69% 67% 69% 72% 64%
E E E K
Disagree (Low2Box) 300 37 28 22 105 92 16 87 122 89 128 171
30% 26% 29% 33% 27% 39% 22% 29% 31% 29% 26% 34%
ADF J




Which of the following statements is closest to your own personal opinion.

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS [  Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 796 205 99 211 359 325 196 318 370
Weighted Base 1001 797 204 101* 210 356 328 201 317 370
People say that a career as a health 284 225 59 29 64 91 99 57 85 112
professional is very fulfilling because you
get to help other people live healthy and
productive lives
28% 28% 29% 29% 30% 25% 30% 28% 27% 30%
People say that a career as a health 705 562 142 68 144 261 226 138 231 255
professional has become a very stressful
one because there just aren't enough
providers and resources to provide proper
care
70% 71% 70% 68% 68% 73% 69% 69% 73% 69%
Don't know/Refused 13 10 3 3 3 4 3 6 2 2
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
HI
Which of the following statements is closest to your own personal opinion.
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKMN [ ONT QUE | ATL 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 139 96 68 385 237 76 259 414 322 475 526
Weighted Base 1001 140 96 67 385 238 76* 294 393 308 490 511
People say that a career as a health 284 40 31 25 118 48 21 96 108 78 162 122
professional is very fulfilling because you
get to help other people live healthy and
productive lives
28% 29% 33% 38% 31% 20% 28% 33% 27% 25% 33% 24%
E E E K
People say that a career as a health 705 98 64 41 263 187 52 197 281 223 322 383
professional has become a very stressful
one because there just aren't enough
providers and resources to provide proper
care
70% 70% 66% 61% 68% 79% 68% 67% 72% 72% 66% 75%
BCD J
Don't know/Refused 13 1 1 1 4 2 3 1 4 8 7 6
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0 1% 2% 1% 1%
G




Thinking about the need to improve access to the health system in Canada and reduce wait times, which of the following statements is closest to your own personal opinion.

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS [ HS Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 796 205 99 211 359 325 196 318 370
Weighted Base 1001 797 204 101* 210 356 328 201 317 370
What the health system in Canada needs 277 225 51 31 55 106 84 63 82 105
most is more money
28% 28% 25% 31% 26% 30% 26% 31% 26% 29%
What the health system in Canada needs 88 67 21 6 20 34 28 13 30 34
most is more technology
9% 8% 10% 6% 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 9%
What the health system in Canada needs 604 478 126 61 130 202 206 120 194 220
most is more health professionals
60% 60% 62% 61% 62% 57% 63% 60% 61% 60%
Don't know/Refused 33 27 6 3 6 14 9 5 12 10
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Thinking about the need to improve access to the health system in Canada and reduce wait times, which of the following statements is closest to your own personal opinion.
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB | SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 139 96 68 385 237 76 259 414 322 475 526
Weighted Base 1001 140 96* 67* 385 238 76* 294 393 308 490 511
What the health system in Canada needs 277 34 29 14 109 77 14 95 104 78 119 157
most is more money
28% 25% 30% 22% 28% 32% 18% 32% 27% 25% 24% 31%
F J
What the health system in Canada needs 88 23 10 1 27 19 7 22 35 30 53 35
most is more technology
9% 17% 1% 1% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 10% 1% 7%
CDE 9] 9] K
What the health system in Canada needs 604 76 54 47 238 136 53 171 239 189 300 304
most is more health professionals
60% 55% 56% 71% 62% 57% 69% 58% 61% 61% 61% 60%
AE A
Don't know/Refused 33 6 3 4 12 6 3 7 15 11 18 14
3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3%




Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each of the following statements: Canada should strive to become self-sufficient in training enough health

professionals to meet our needs?

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 796 205 99 211 359 325 196 318 370
Weighted Base 1001 797 204 101 210 356 328 201 317 370
Strongly agree 720 560 160 68 164 265 217 144 219 270
72% 70% 78% 68% 78% 75% 66% 72% 69% 73%
A F F
Somewhat agree 209 172 36 25 33 70 79 38 80 74
21% 22% 18% 25% 16% 20% 24% 19% 25% 20%
D
Somewhat disagree 43 38 6 5 9 9 21 10 14 15
4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4%
E
Strongly disagree 27 25 2 3 4 9 10 9 4 9
3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2%
H
Don't know/Refused 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
0 0 - - - 1% - - - 0
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 928 732 196 93 197 336 297 182 299 344
93% 92% 96% 93% 94% 94% 91% 90% 94% 93%
A
Disagree (Low2Box) 70 62 8 7 13 18 31 19 18 24
7% 8% 4% 7% 6% 5% 9% 10% 6% 7%




Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each of the following statements: Canada should strive to become self-sufficient in training enough health

professionals to meet our needs?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT QUE [ ATL 18-34 35-54 [ 55+ Male | Female
A B ] D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 139 96 68 385 237 76 259 414 322 475 526
Weighted Base 1001 140 96* 67* 385 238 76* 294 393 308 490 511
Strongly agree 720 111 64 49 279 157 60 194 296 226 347 373
72% 79% 66% 73% 72% 66% 80% 66% 75% 73% 71% 73%
BE E G
Somewhat agree 209 22 20 11 80 64 11 74 72 61 107 102
21% 16% 21% 17% 21% 27% 14% 25% 18% 20% 22% 20%
AF H
Somewhat disagree 43 2 9 5 14 11 3 16 18 8 22 22
4% 2% 9% 7% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4%
AD
Strongly disagree 27 4 2 2 11 6 2 9 6 11 15 12
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Don't know/Refused 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
0 - 1% - 0 - - - - 1% - 0
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 928 133 84 60 359 221 71 269 368 287 453 475
93% 95% 87% 90% 93% 93% 94% 91% 94% 93% 92% 93%
B
Disagree (Low2Box) 70 6 11 6 25 16 5 26 25 19 37 33
7% 5% 12% 10% 7% 7% 6% 9% 6% 6% 8% 7%

10



Thinking about the health system in Canada, which of the following statements is closest to your own personal opinion.

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS [ HS [  Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 796 205 99 211 359 325 196 318 370
Weighted Base 1001 797 204 101* 210 356 328 201 317 370
Canada should have a national strategy 611 490 121 57 121 216 214 115 182 241
and plan to ensure the future supply of
health professionals
61% 62% 59% 57% 58% 61% 65% 57% 57% 65%
H
Health is a provincial /territorial 375 300 75 41 84 133 113 81 131 126
responsibility so each province and
territory should have its own strategy and
plan to ensure the future supply of health
professionals
37% 38% 37% 41% 40% 37% 34% 40% 41% 34%
Don't know/Refused 15 7 8 3 5 7 1 5 5 3
2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 0 3% 2% 1%
A F F F
Thinking about the health system in Canada, which of the following statements is closest to your own personal opinion.
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB | SKIMN ] ONT QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 139 96 68 385 237 76 259 414 322 475 526
Weighted Base 1001 140 96* 67* 385 238 76* 294 393 308 490 511
Canada should have a national strategy 611 97 63 42 269 90 50 190 241 178 300 311
and plan to ensure the future supply of
health professionals
61% 69% 65% 64% 70% 38% 66% 64% 61% 58% 61% 61%
E E E E E
Health is a provincial /territorial 375 39 32 21 114 145 24 101 147 124 183 192
responsibility so each province and
territory should have its own strategy and
plan to ensure the future supply of health
professionals
37% 28% 33% 32% 30% 61% 32% 34% 37% 40% 37% 38%
ABCDF
Don't know/Refused 15 4 2 3 2 3 2 4 5 7 7 8
2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
D D
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Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each of the following statements: There should be a national health workforce plan that is developed based

on Canada's projected demographics and health needs?

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 796 205 99 211 359 325 196 318 370
Weighted Base 1001 797 204 101 210 356 328 201 317 370
Strongly agree 545 437 109 51 109 186 198 107 173 210
54% 55% 53% 50% 52% 52% 60% 53% 55% 57%
E
Somewhat agree 369 285 84 39 78 143 106 77 119 131
37% 36% 41% 38% 37% 40% 32% 38% 37% 35%
F
Somewhat disagree 47 38 9 6 12 13 14 13 12 17
5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5%
Strongly disagree 33 32 1 3 9 12 8 3 11 12
3% 4% 0 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3%
B
Don't know/Refused 7 5 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 0
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0 0 1% 1% -
|
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 914 722 192 89 187 329 304 184 292 341
91% 91% 94% 89% 89% 92% 93% 91% 92% 92%
Disagree (Low2Box) 79 70 10 9 21 25 22 15 23 29
8% 9% 5% 9% 10% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8%
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Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each of the following statements: There should be a national health workforce plan that is developed based

on Canada's projected demographics and health needs?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT QUE [ ATL 18-34 35-54 [ 55+ Male | Female
A B ] D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 139 96 68 385 237 76 259 414 322 475 526
Weighted Base 1001 140 96* 67* 385 238 76* 294 393 308 490 511
Strongly agree 545 85 40 26 226 127 40 146 215 181 257 289
54% 61% 42% 40% 59% 53% 53% 50% 55% 59% 52% 57%
BC BC G
Somewhat agree 369 40 41 36 136 80 36 124 145 97 186 183
37% 29% 42% 55% 35% 33% 47% 42% 37% 31% 38% 36%
A ADE AE |
Somewhat disagree 47 10 11 3 9 14 0 17 15 14 25 22
5% 7% 1% 4% 2% 6% - 6% 4% 5% 5% 4%
DF DF DF
Strongly disagree 33 3 3 1 11 15 0 7 15 11 20 13
3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% - 2% 4% 4% 4% 3%
DF
Don't know/Refused 7 1 1 0 3 3 0 0 2 5 3 5
1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1%
G
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 914 126 81 63 362 206 76 271 361 278 443 471
91% 90% 84% 94% 94% 87% 100% 92% 92% 90% 90% 92%
BE ABCDE
Disagree (Low2Box) 79 13 14 4 20 29 0 24 30 25 45 34
8% 9% 15% 6% 5% 12% - 8% 8% 8% 9% 7%
F DF F F DF
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